Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

a) Input 1080p (RGB 4 : 4 : 4 external sync, rising edge)
b) Output 1080p (RGB 4 : 4 : 4)
5. Ordering information
5.1 Ordering options
TDA9983BHW/15; up to 150 MHz
fclk(max) maximum clock frequency [4] 150 - - MHz
Pcons power consumption [4] - 361 583 mW
Ptot total power dissipation [4] - 495 732 mW
Ppd power dissipation in
power-down mode
- 13.5 38.4 mW
Table 1. Quick reference data …continued
VDDA(FRO_3V3) = 3.0 V to 3.6 V; VDDA(PLL_3V3) = 3.0 V to 3.6 V; VDDH(3V3) = 3.0 V to 3.6 V;
VDDD(3V3) = 3.0 V to 3.6 V; VDDC(1V8) = 1.65 V to 1.95 V; VPP = 0 V; Tamb = 0 °C to 70 °C.
Typical values are measured at VDDA(FRO_3V3) = VDDA(PLL_3V3) = VDDH(3V3) = VDDD(3V3) = 3.3 V;
VDDC(1V8) = 1.8 V; VPP = 0 V and Tamb = 25 °C; unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
TDA9983BHW HTQFP80 plastic thermal enhanced thin quad flat package;
80 leads; body 12 × 12 × 1 mm; exposed die pad
SOT841-4
Table 3. Survey of type numbers
Extended type number Sampling frequency
(Msample/s)
Application
TDA9983BHW/8/C1 81 customer specific version
TDA9983BHW/15/C1 150 customer specific version
xxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx x xxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxx xxx xxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxx xxxxxx xx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxx xx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxx x x